one House Appropriations Committee Chairman, or more than one 
House Finance Committee Chairman, the Speaker of the House of 
Representatives shall designate which shall serve on the Advisory 
Budget Commission. 

The Chairman of the Advisory Budget Commission shall also 
receive an additional two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
payable in quarterly installments, for expenses. 

The members of the Advisory Budget Commission shall receive 
no per diem compensation for their services, but shall receive the 
same subsistence and travel allowance as are provided for members 
of the General Assembly for services on interim legislative commit­